

2016 Annual Pavement Milling and Rehabilitation (Section B)
City Contract 2016-051
Renewal - Price Escalation

Item No	Item Description	Units	Bid Qty	Current Contract		Change Order #3		Revised Contract	
				Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1	Milling Existing Pavement (0"-2" Depth)	SY	75,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 450,000.00		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 450,000.00
2	Milling Existing Pavement (2"-4" Depth)	SY	7,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,000.00
3	Thin, Reinforced Concrete Overlay – Front Entry Streets	SY	75,000	\$ 40.20	\$ 3,015,000.00		\$ -	\$ 40.20	\$ 3,015,000.00
4	Thin, Reinforced Concrete Overlay – No Front Entry Streets	SY	10,000	\$ 40.18	\$ 401,800.00		\$ -	\$ 40.18	\$ 401,800.00
5	Subgrade Reconstruction and Pavement Replacement	SY	1,500	\$ 157.86	\$ 236,790.00		\$ -	\$ 157.86	\$ 236,790.00
6	Additional #4 rebar	LF	1,000	\$ 0.53	\$ 530.00		\$ -	\$ 0.53	\$ 530.00
7	Milling Existing Pavement (0"-2" Depth) – City to retain possession of millings	SY	1,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
CO-1-1	6 Foot Rubber Parking Bumpers (Park It or Approved Equal, Black and Yellow). City to Retain Ownership after Contract is Complete.	EA	490	\$ 41.38	\$ 20,276.20		\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00
CO-3-1	Provide and maintain poly sheeting for curing period	SY	35,000		\$ -	\$ 1.94	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 67,900.00
CO-3-2	Provide curing procedure in compliance with revised specifications	SY	35,000		\$ -	\$ 0.31	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 10,850.00
CO-3-3	Additive to bid item #3 and #4 for revised reinforcement specification for welded wire mats	SY	35,000		\$ -	\$ 2.93	\$ 102,550.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 102,550.00
				TOTAL	\$ 4,200,396.20	TOTAL	\$ 181,300.00	TOTAL	\$ 4,364,360.00